5/15/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 9
CG Series
Single Output
2:1 Input Voltage Range
30 Watt DC/DC Converter
Rev B
FEATURES

Voltage
Output Current Input Current Reflected
Ripple Current
Over Voltage
Protection
Max Capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(Typ) Min Max No Load Max Load
CG24S2.5-6000
24 VDC
(18 – 36 VDC)
2.5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 50mA 744mA
100mA (typ)
3 VDC 6800μF 84%
CG24S3.3-6000 3.3 VDC 0mA 6000mA 50mA 959mA 3.9 VDC 6800μF 86%
CG24S5-5000 5 VDC 0mA 5000mA 70mA 1185mA 6.8 VDC 6800μF 88%
CG24S5.1-5000 5.1 VDC 0mA 5000mA 70mA 1207mA 6.8 VDC 6800μF 88%
CG24S12-2500 12 VDC 166mA 2500mA 20mA 1420mA 15 VDC 680μF 88%
CG24S15-2000 15 VDC 133mA 2000mA 20mA 1420mA 18 VDC 680μF 88%
CG48S2.5-6000
48 VDC
(36 – 75 VDC)
2.5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 40mA 372mA
50mA (typ)
3 VDC 6800μF 84%
CG48S3.3-6000 3.3 VDC 0mA 6000mA 40mA 480mA 3.9 VDC 6800μF 86%
CG48S5-5000 5 VDC 0mA 5000mA 50mA 604mA 6.8 VDC 6800μF 88%
CG48S5.1-5000 5.1 VDC 0mA 5000mA 50mA 604mA 6.8 VDC 6800μF 88%
CG48S12-2500 12 VDC 166mA 2500mA 10mA 710mA 15 VDC 680μF 88%
CG48S15-2000 15 VDC 133mA 2000mA 10mA 710mA 18 VDC 680μF 88%
NOTES
1.   Specifications typical at +25°C, resistive load, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise noted.
2.   Transient Recovery Time is measured to within 1% error band for a step change in output load of 75% to 100%.
3. Ripple & Noise measurement bandwidth is 0- 20MHz.